Notice of Determination	Appendix D			
To:  Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814  ■ County Clerk  County of: San Mateo  Address: 555 County Center  Redwood City, CA 94063	Prom: Public Agency: Town of Portola Valley Address: 765 Portola Road Portola Valley, CA 94028  Contact: Laura Russell Phone: (650) 793-5140  Lead Agency (if different from above)  Address:  MARK CHURCH County Clerk Phone:  Contact: By Deputy Clerk Phone: County Clerk			
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliant Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):			
Project Title: Housing and Safety Element and Conformir				
Project Applicant: Town of Portola Valley				
Project Location (include county): Townwide, Portola Valle	ey, CA 94028, San Mateo County			
Project Description:				
6th cycle Housing Element, as well as an updated Safety General Plan and Zoning Amendments to implement the  This is to advise that the Town of Portola Valley  ( Lead Agency or Re	Housing Element.  has approved the above			
described project on May 10, 2023 and has made th	e following determinations regarding the above			
(date) described project.				
<ol> <li>The project [ will will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project</li> <li>Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a cord. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was 6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the particular to certify that the final EIR with comments and respective.</li> </ol>	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  Indition of the approval of the project.  It pas not] adopted for this project.  It projects are not] adopted for this project.  It provisions of CEQA.			
negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at Town Hall, 765 Portola Road, Portola Valley, CA 94028	: H			
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Planning and Building Director			
Date: 5-11-23 Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR:			

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a

•	,		Print		Finalize&Email	
			RECEIPT NUM	BER:		
			41-05112023-00	002		
			STATE CLEAR		INGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVER	RSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEAR	LY.				
LEAD AGENCY		LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
TOWN OF PORTOLA VALLEY				05/11/2023		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FIL	LING			DOCUMENT N	JMBER	
SAN MATEO COUNTY				128624		
PROJECT TITLE						
HOUSING AND SAFETY ELEME	ENT AND CONFORMING GEN	ERAL PLAN AND ZONING CO	DE & IS/MND			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	Marine Communication of the Co	PROJECT APPLICANT E	EMAIL.	PHONE NUMB	<b>ER</b>	
TOWN OF PORTOLA VALLEY						
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	5	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check a	appropriate box)					
X Local Public Agency	School District	Other Special District	☐ State A	gency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report						
☑ Mitigated/Negative Declara	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	d die liete oppid			The state of the s	
☐ Certified Regulatory Progra	am (CRP) document - payment	due directly to CDFVV	<b>⇒</b> 1,305.25 \$			
☐ Exempt from fee						
☐ Notice of Exemption	/attach\					
☐ CDFW No Effect De						
	r previously issued cash receipt	(ναρο				
☐ Water Right Application or	Petition Fee (State Water Reso	urces Control Board only)	s 850.00 \$			
County documentary handl		•				
☐ Other			\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:				the state of the s	**************************************	
	Check 🗖 Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$	The state of the s	50.00	
SIGNATURE		AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED I	NAME AND TITLE			
	haal					
X	, - A - ,	Henry Salgado Deputy Clerk				
	4,					